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PUBLIC OFFICIALS
Elected Officials

PRIVATE INTERESTS

Major Groups with interests in

the Community

REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE POOR

Mr. Antonio Williams, City
Councilman

City of Goldsboro

116 South Center Street
Goldsboro, NC 27530
919-841-6210; 718-749-1600

E-mail:
awilliams@agoldsboronc.gov

Ms. Shirley Edwards
(President)

NAACP

1766 Tommy's Road
Goldsboro, NC 27534
Cell: 919-604-7952

819-734-9486 or 919-739-3828 (work

Targeted: Leticia Zavala
Organizer, Farm Labor Organizing
Committee

PO Box 560

Dudley, NC 28333

Mr. Kevin Johnson
Cooperative Extension Service
P.C. Box 68

Goldsboro, NC 27530
919-731-1521
E-mail:
kevin.johnson{@waynegov.com

Fax: 919-731-1511

Mrs. Louise Faison
AARP

408 S. Pineview Avenue
Goldsboro, NC 27530
919-736-4382 Fax:
Cell: 919-920-4992

E-mail: mrsfaisoné4@yahoo.com

Mr. Don Chatman (Treasurer)
Foster Grandparent Program
215 Shaw Court

Goldsboro, NC 27530
919-735-6917
dchatmansr@nc.rr.com

Mr. John Bell

Wayne County Board of
Commissioners

507 Stadium Drive
Goldsboro, NC 27530
Cell: 919-920-1728

E-mail: john.bell@waynegov.com

Dr. Ashley Long

Mt Olive Medical Center
201 N. Breazeale Avenue
Mount Olive, NC 28365
ashleylong111@gmail.com

Rev. Liz Hounshell

Salem United Methodist Church/Mt
Carmel Church

2706 Salem Church Rd
Goldsbhoro, NC 27530
919-735-9210

ehounshell@nccumc.org .

Mrs. Donna Phillips (First V Pres)

EARLY CHILDHOOD
Wayne County Public Library
1001 E. Ash Street
Goldsboro, NC 27530
919-735-1880
E-mail:
donna.phillips@waynegov.com

Fax: 8919-731-2889

Ms.Comatha B, Johnson

Goldsboro Chapter of Continental.

Societies Inc.

709 Robinson Place
Goldshoro, NC 27530
919-734-1513 Fax:
E-mail: jayajam@aol.com

Mrs. Michelle Estrada {Secretary)
Partnership for Children Board
Hispanic/ Latino Community

208 W. Chestnut St.

Goldsboro, NC 27530

Phone: 918-731-1520
Email: Anna.estrada@waynegov.com

Mrs. Josa Raynor-Vaughn
Wayne County Health Department
301 N. Herman Street, Box CC
Goldsboro, NC 27530

918-731-1271

E-mail; josa.raynor-
vaughn{@waynegov.com

Fax: 919-739-5034

Mr. Bryan King

LICENSED ATTORNEY
Wayne County Bar Assoaciation
HBHK Law Office

231 E. Walnut St.

Goldsboro, NC 27530

919- 735-6420

Email: king@hbhklaw.com

Ms. Cynthia Juliano

Department of Social Services

301 N. Herman Street, Box HH
Goldsboro, NC 27530
919-705-1831 Fax: 919- 731-1334
E-mail:

Cynthia.Graham@waynegov.com

Mr. Dean Sauls

Wayne County Public Schools
PO Drawer 1797

Goldsboro, NC 27533

819- 705-6173 Fax: 819-736-5046

Email: deansauls@wcps.org

Mrs. Dorothy King

Carver Alumni Association
417 Silver Street

Mt. Qlive, NC 28365

919- 922-3363
Email:dking79113@aol.com

Lucille Copeland

Norwayne Alumni and Friends
140 Hare Road

Goldshoro, NC 27530
919-252-2034

Email: cille030852(@gmail.com

Mr. Gene Smith (Second V Pres)
Wayne Community College

P. O. Box 8002

Goldsboro, NC 27533
919-739-6825

gsmith@waynecc.edu

Mr. John Whitfield
First Citizens Bank
FCB Mail Code:169
200 East Ash Street
Goldsboro, NC 27530
919-705-2262
John Whitfield@firstcitizens.com

Mr. Charleston Terrsll
Head Start Policy Council

1804 Rose Street

Goldsboro, NC 27530
919-330-8652

Email: charleston8652@gmail.com




